Express Mail Lak							
FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95 5.13.79			05-21-1999			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
9-21-95	F. 12.	79		ELEN 1181 1181 1181 1181	Patent and Trademark	Office	
	2.13	, ,			?	4.7. 2. 6.	
To the Honorable Assista	nt Commissione	er for Patent	10104	12712	s or copy thereof.	*5	
1. Name of conveying par KLAUS OLDERMANN HEINZ-JOERG SCHRO				2. Name and addr Name: DEUTSCH Internal Address:	ress of receiving party(ies): HE THOMSON-BRANDT GMBH	09/3 09/3 05/1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Yes	No X		D	ERRMAN-SCHWER-STR. 3 -78048 VILLINGEN-SCHWENNIN ERMANY	IGEN	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Security Agreement Other		erger nange of Name	-	City:	State:	Zip:	
Execution Date: 4/22/99 4. Application number(s)	or natent numb	her(s):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No X	
If this document is bei A. Patent Application No.	ng filed togethe	r with a new appl	lication, the execu	tion date of the app B. Patent No.(s) No. X	11247		
5. Name and address of p	hould be maile	d:	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved	:_1		
Name: JOSE: Internal Address: THO	PH S. TRIPOLI DMSON MULT		SING INC.	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00		
. PA	TENT OPERAT	rions		Enclosed Authorized to be showed to denovit account			
Street Address: 2 INDEPENDENCE WAY				X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
City: PRINCETON	State: NEW J	ERSEV Zin :089	543-5312	07-0832	and the second s		
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
		\mathcal{L}	ul Polist	•	5/13/99		
Paul P. Kiel Reg. I Name of Person Sign			Signature		Date	_	
_		including cover d	-	and documents			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
			DO NOT D	ETACH THIS POR	TION		
Mail documents to be	recorded with	required cover sh	eet information to	:			
			Во	ommissioner for F ox Assignments ngton, D.C. 2023			
including time for reviewsheet. Send comments	wing the docun regarding this l Vashington, D.C	nent and gatherin burden estimate (ng the data needed to the U.S. Patent	, and completing an and Trademark Off	per document to be recorded, d reviewing the sample cover fice, Office of Information Paperwork Reduction Project		
05/21/1999 DMGUYEN 000000055 070832 09311247 01 FC:581 40.00 CH							

11 16

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0892 - 1 - PD980030

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Klaus Oldermann, Oderstr. 103, D-78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinz-Joerg Schroeder, Terra Wohnpark 9, D-78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany, referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

"DISK DRIVE WITH COMPENSATION OF DISK ECCENTRICITY"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- (xx) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- () said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number

AND WHEREAS

11

DEUTSCHE THOMSON-BRANDT GMBH Hermann-Schwer-Str. 3 D-78048 Villingen-Schwenningen Germany

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold. exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0893

22	
EXECUTED, this 22 day of Apr	<u>(i. </u>
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR: ///
Signature: D. Engle.	Signature: Wells Worker
Name: Engelback Thomas Address: Königsfelder Str 14 #8087 Mönchweiler	Name: Klaus Oldermann
Signature: N-ki-	
Name: Flathy Naklada) Address: Schilling Hr. 25 FOGGE VS. V. Mingen	
EXECUTED, this 22. day of Apr	<u>nl</u> , 1999.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: North Dre Dre	Signature: phint- [] Silvid
Name: Karsten Brandenberg; Address: Frabus sh. 1 18048 Us- U.M.Jen	Name: Heinz-Joerg Schroeder
Signature: 5. Wat 2	
Name: Edgar Wusthorn	
Address: Friedrichstru411	
78073 Bad Dürrheim	

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0894